)RM PTO-1595 31-92	07-29-200	2 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		Attorney Docket No. LOO032032145
Name of conveying party(ies)	10217187	2e and address of receiving party(ies):
HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑ		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400
Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attachedYes 🗶 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No
Nature of Conveyance:		OF .
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name 📜 👸 📆
Security Agreement	Other	Change of Name  FINANCE SECTION  Cation, execution date of the application is
recution Date(s): MAY 25,	2001	S S
Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	cation, execution date of the application is
this document is being filed toge	ether with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application i
Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
oplication No.: 09/773,125	Date Filed: J	anuary 31, 2001
onfirmation No.:	Additional numbe	ers attached? NO
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Adminis	ANY	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
P.O. Box 272400	1 0 1 1	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
Fort Collins, Colora	ab 80527	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.		
_		nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Holly Aquilera  Name of Person Signing  Total	Signature of pages includi	Downlera  July 16, 2002  Date  Date  On cover sheet, attachments, and document:
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	)	
·	Do Not detacl	n this portion
ail document to be recorded with 07/23/2002 LINETLER 00000024 082023	<b>07//5123</b> \	information to: ner for Patents
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	Box As	ssignment  D.C. 20231
/ OB/O1 (Recdasgn)		PATENT

PATENT REEL: 013119 FRAME: 0738

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lluis HIERRO, Macia SOLE and Xavier ALONSO are inventors of an invention subject to United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/773125 filed January, 31st, 2001 and entitled "MEDIA FLATTENER MOVEMENT ALGORITHM".

WHEREAS, the said Lluis HIERRO, Macia SOLE and Xavier ALONSO were at the material time, employees of Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. (a Spanish Company of Barcelona, Spain).

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. is by operation of Article 15, Subsection 1 of the Spanish Patent Act of 1986 relating to employee inventions, owner of all rights, title and interests in said invention arising out of the participation of its said employee in the creation of said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE in accordance with an Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. and Hewlett-Packard Company (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns, the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for said United States Patent Application:

Serial No.:

09/773125

filed:

January, 31st. 2001

entitled:

MEDIA FLATTENER MOVEMENT ALGORITHM

as executed by co-inventors Lluis HIERRO, Macia SOLE and Xavier ALONSO

with a date of execution by Lluis HIERRO on April 23th. 2001, Macia SOLE on April 20th, 2001 and Xavier ALONSO on April, 20th, 2001.

and the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as the right to obtain Letters Patent in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as consistent with the Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. and Hewlett-Packard Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A.

HEWLETT-PACKARD ESP

By:

Santiago Morera Escudé

Title:

Controller Date:

RECORDED: 07/25/2002

60003203-1

PATENT REEL: 013119 FRAME: 0739